Invisible Patchcord

SC/APC-SC/APC 0,9mm G657B3 10m

⇒FiberTechnic®





SC/APC-SC/UPC transparent patchcord 0.9mm G657B3 10m, which is made from G.657B3 fibre with an invisible nylon sheath (0.9mm) that is used for fixing to walls with hot-melt adhesive, or plastic clips

"Invisible" micro-DROP 0.9mm subscriber patchcords are a perfect solution for indoor FTTH fibre optic installations where a very aesthetic and modern look is desired in already built office buildings and residential units. The cable can be fixed to walls and ceilings using special clips or adhesives, and can be painted together with the walls after installation. This makes the cable practically invisible. Installation of the micro-DROP cable with G.657.B3 fibre is very quick, easy and, most importantly, safe for the transmission parameters.

Type of patchcord	single-mode
Fibre type	G657.B3
Type of fibre optic transmission	simplex
Connector type	SC/APC - SC/UPC
Length	10 m
Random attenuation, maximum ILw-w=	0.2 dB
Random attenuation, average ILw-wr=	0.15 dB
Reflectance RL APC	>65 dB
Outer sheath diameter	0,9mm (nylon)
Operating temperature	-40 ~ +85 °C





